## 2023 Spencerville Local Schools Board of Education Information

The Spencerville Local School District Board of Education met for an organizational meeting on January 10, 2023.

The following appointments were approved for 2023:

Board President – Spencer Clum Vice President – Nate Pohlman Apollo Board Representative – Spencer Clum (through December 2024) Athletic Council Representatives - Clarke Prichard and Nate Pohlman Buildings and Grounds Committee – Lori Ringwald and Clarke Prichard Curriculum/CIP Committee – Liz Klaus and Nate Pohlman Finance/Audit Committee – Liz Klaus and Spencer Clum Legislative Liaison – Spencer Clum Education Foundation Trustees – Liz Klaus and Lori Ringwald (2-year term for CY 2023 and 2024) Student Achievement Liaison – Lori Ringwald Technology Committee – Nate Pohlman and Lori Ringwald Personnel Committee – Clarke Prichard and Spencer Clum

The board also established the third Tuesday of each month in the board office at 600 School Street, Spencerville, Ohio with a start time of 7:00 p.m. for all regular board meetings in 2023. There are \*exceptions to that rule as listed below. (Meeting dates and times are subject to change.)

February 21, 2023 March 21, 2023 April 18, 2023 \*June 27, 2023 (4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday) July 18, 2023 \*August 15, 2023 (starts at 6:00 p.m. beginning with a tour of facilities) September 19, 2023 October 17, 2023 November 21, 2023 December 19, 2023

Board members may be contacted via email as follows:

Spencer Clum – <u>clums@svbearcats.org</u> Liz Klaus – <u>klausl@svbearcats.org</u> Nate Pohlman – <u>pohlmann@svbearcats.org</u> Clarke Prichard – <u>prichardc@svbearcats.org</u> Lori Ringwald – <u>ringwaldl@svbearcats.org</u>

Official Newspaper: The Journal News, Spencerville, OH (weekly)

Records Retention Designee: Leland Hays, Treasurer